CALIFORNIA ACCENT LIGHTING, INC.   |   calilighting.com   lipLITE™  Commercial Grade   1
DRY OR WET LOCATION
EFFICACY
90 Lumens Per Watt
L70 LED LIFE
50,000 hrs.
DIMMING
Forward Phase (TRA)

800.921.CAL   |   CALIFORNIA ACCENT LIGHTING, INC.
LENS AND SINGLE LIGHT STRIP
HOW TO ORDER OR SPECIFY
EXAMPLE: LLED8150-CL-3.6W-DM-LED-3.5K-WET-WH
LPL8150 light strip is
field cuttable every 2”
for easy installation
without rigorous
requirements.
2W (Max 36'), 3W (Max 33')
4W (Max 33'), 5W (Max 26'), 6W (Max 21')
.31
.39
Lenses
Clear
Semi-Frosted
Frosted
Optics
15˚, 30˚, 45˚, 60˚
Applicable to:
LPL8150-SR
LPL8150-L
LPL8150-UCS
See individual submittal for more information.
Dry Location Wet Location*6
.31”
.07”
Watts per Foot
2W, 3W
4W, 5W*6
2W, 3W*6
6W*6
.31”
Watts per Foot
4W, 5W, 6W
.39”
.20”
.52”
.36”
.52”
.75”
.78”
SERIES OPTICS WATTS
PER FOOT DIMMING LAMP DRY OR WET FINISH
LPL8150*7 LPL8150-RPM Clear Lens
(CL)*8
2 Watts (2W)
(180 Lumens/ft)
 Forward Phase
(DM)
LED-2.4K Indoor
(DRY)
White
(WH)
LPL8150-CM*7 LPL8150-SQC LED-2.7K Outdoor
(WET)*5
Satin
(SA)
LPL8150-CMC LPL8150-SQL 50% Semi-Frosted Lens
(SF)
3 Watts (3W)
(270 Lumens/ft)
0-10V
(10V)
LED-3.0K Black
(BK)
LPL8150-CR LPL8150-SR LED-3.5K Natural Silver
(NA)*2
LPL8150-L LPL8150-SRT 100% Frosted Lens
(F)
4 Watts (4W)
(360 Lumens/ft)
Hi-Lume 1% A Series

maximum.
•	 If the control terminals are opened, the voltage on the control terminals will then be 10V ± 0.5 volt. As a result, dimmable driver supplies
maximum output current to LITE under this condition.
•	 The driver is intended for use with control voltages between 0 and 10 VDC. The control equipment must not impose a voltage greater
than 11 V peak maximum on the driver control terminals.
Dimming Protocol (0-10V) TRA-E Compatible Dimmers|
Product Code Max.
Watts Input Output Input AC Current Power
Factor
Width
(W)
Height
(H)
Depth
(D)
TRA16-E TRA16-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 16 120V-277V 24VDC .2A / 277VAC or .4A / 120VAC .92 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA25-E TRA25-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 25 120V-277V 24VDC .2A / 277VAC or .4A / 120VAC .92 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA40-E TRA40-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 40 120V-277V 24VDC .25A / 277VAC or .6A / 120VAC .92 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA60-E TRA60-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 60 120V-277V 24VDC .3A / 277VAC or .64A / 120VAC .92 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA80-E TRA80-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 80 120V-277V 24VDC .4A / 277VAC or .85A / 120VAC .94 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA90-E TRA90-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 90 120V-277V 24VDC .4A / 277VA or .85A / 120VAC .95 12.7” 3.43” 2.66”
TRA96-E TRA100-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 100 120V-277V 24VDC .5A / 277VAC or 1.2A / 120VAC .93 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
TRA120-E TRA120-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 120 120V-277V 24VDC .55A / 277VAC or 1.4A / 120VAC .93 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
TRA150-E TRA150-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 150 120V-277V 24VDC .7A / 277VAC or 1.7A / 120VAC .92 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
TRA185-E TRA185-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 185 120V-277V 24VDC .8A / 277VAC or 2.1A / 120VAC .92 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
TRA240-E TRA240-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 240 120V-277V 24VDC 2A / 277VAC or 4A / 120VAC .95 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
TRA320-E TRA320-E-UNV-24VDC-10V 320 120V-277V 24VDC 1.45A / 277VAC or 3.5A / 120VAC .94 15.7” 4.42” 2.92”
Transformer (Indoor or Outdoor Rated)
** Class II 24VDC TRA16-E, TRA25-E, TRA40-E, TRA60-E, TRA-80E, TRA90-E

Red (+)
Blue (-)
transFORMER™ Magnetic: Forward Phase Dimming
*   Class II 24VDC TRA5, TRA10, TRA20, TRA35, TRA40, TRA50, TRA60, TRA75, TRA90
Product Code Max.
Watts Input Output Input Current No
Load-Full Load
Power
Factor
Width
(W)
Height
(H)
Depth
(D)
TRA5 TRA5-120V-24VDC 5 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA5-277V-24VDC 5 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA10 TRA10-120V-24VDC 10 120V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.2 Amps 0.964 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA10-277V-24VDC 10 277V 24VDC 0.12 - 0.8 Amps 0.964 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA20 TRA20-120V-24VDC 20 120V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.6 Amps 0.979 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA20-277V-24VDC 20 277V 24VDC 0.12 - 1.2 Amps 0.979 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA35 TRA35-120V-24VDC 35 120V 24VDC 0.4 - 4.3 Amps 0.973 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA35-277V-24VDC 35 277V 24VDC 0.15 - 1.8 Amps 0.973 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA40 TRA40-120V-24VDC 40 120V 24VDC 0.8 - 5.3 Amps 0.978 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA40-277V-24VDC 40 277V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.3 Amps 0.978 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA50 TRA50-120V-24VDC 50 120V 24VDC 0.8 - 5.3 Amps 0.978 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA50-277V-24VDC 50 277V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.3 Amps 0.978 1.975” 6” 1.43”
TRA60 TRA60-120V-24VDC  60 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 3.00” 7.50” 2.75”
TRA60-277V-24VDC 60 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 3.00” 7.50” 2.75”
TRA75 TRA75-120V-24VDC 75 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 3.00” 7.50” 2.75”
TRA75-277V-24VDC 75 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 3.00” 7.50” 2.75”
TRA90 TRA90-120V-24VDC 75 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA90-277V-24VDC 75 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA100 TRA100-120V-24VDC 100 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA100-277V-24VDC 100 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA150 TRA150-120V-24VDC 150 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA150-277V-24VDC 150 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA200 TRA200-120V-24VDC 200 120V 24VDC .4 - 1.4 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA200-277V-24VDC 200 277V 24VDC 0.2 - 0.6 Amps 0.961 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA250 TRA250-120V-24VDC 250 120V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.2 Amps 0.964 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA250-277V-24VDC 250 277V 24VDC 0.12 - 0.8 Amps 0.964 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA300 TRA300-120V-24VDC 300 120V 24VDC 0.3 - 2.6 Amps 0.979 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
TRA300-277V-24VDC 300 277V 24VDC 0.12 - 1.2 Amps 0.979 4.1875” 8” 3.25”
Transformer (Indoor or Outdoor Rated NEMA 3R) - Primary Fusing Included
Technical Requirements For Control Equipment
•	 Magnetic Low Voltage (MLV) - Magnetic (core and coil, toroidal) transformer-supplied low voltage lighting
•	 Electrical Characteristics - Inductive

K-case mounted on a 4.00 in (102 mm) W x 1.50 in (38 mm) H
x 4.00 in (102 mm) L junction box to provide wiring
compartment
1
Product Code Max.
Watts Input Output Input Current No
Load-Full Load
Power
Factor
Width
(W)
Height
(H)
Depth
(D)
TRA40-E-1%-2 TRA40-E-UNV-24VDC-FP-1%-2WIRE 40 120V-277V 24VDC 0.37A / 120VAC or 0.17 / 277 VAC 0.9 4" 2.62" 4"
TRA40-E-1%-3 TRA40-E-UNV-24VDC-FP-1%-3WIRE 40 120V-277V 24VDC 0.37A / 120VAC or 0.17 / 277 VAC 0.9 4" 2.62" 4"
Transformer (Indoor)
transFORMER™ Lutron: Hi-Lume A Series
Lutron: Hi-Lume 1%